
Top 10 hotspots in the Southwest Chapter Region 

 
Butler County: 

Hueston Woods SP--https://birding-in-ohio.com/hueston-woods-state-park/ 

Forest Run MetroPark--https://birding-in-ohio.com/butler-county/forest-run-metropark/ 

Gilmore MetroPark--https://birding-in-ohio.com/butler-county/gilmore-metropark/ 

 

Clermont County: 

 

East Fork SP--https://birding-in-ohio.com/clermont-county/east-fork-state-park/ 

Cincinnati Nature Center--https://birding-in-ohio.com/clermont-county/cincinnati-nature-center/ 

 

Hamilton County: 

Hamilton County Great Parks: 

https://birding-in-ohio.com/hamilton-county/mitchell-memorial-forest/ 

https://birding-in-ohio.com/hamilton-county/sharon-woods-park-hamilton-county/ 

https://birding-in-ohio.com/hamilton-county/shawnee-lookout/ 

https://birding-in-ohio.com/hamilton-county/winton-woods/ 

Magrish Riverlands Preserve-https://birding-in-ohio.com/hamilton-county/magrish-riverlands-preserve/ 

Otto Armleder Memorial Park-https://birding-in-ohio.com/hamilton-county/armleder-park/ 

Fernald Preserve-https://ohiobirds.org/birding-at-fernald-preserve/ 

 

Other SW County Top Hot Spots: 

Grand Lake Saint Mary's--https://birding-in-ohio.com/grand-lake-saint-marys-state-park/ 

Five Rivers MetroParks--https://birding-in-ohio.com/montgomery-county/ 

Caesar Creek--https://birding-in-ohio.com/caesar-creek-state-park/ 

 

For Even More Hot Spots Check out: https://birding-in-ohio.com/ 
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